

RFQ COPY

KJR TRUCKING

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15640

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 10/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 11/22/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE 0001 JB 962-86 LEACHATE HAULING PER 100 GAL. THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'S DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION, SEEKS BIDS TO HAUL LEACHATE FROM THE CENTRAL WEST VIRGINIA REFUSE LANDFILL TO THE FLATWOODS CANOE RUN PSD WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IN GASSAWAY, WV, OR TO THE NEAREST DEP APPROVED WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, AS THE VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DIRECTED BY THE DEP. PUMPING, HAULING, AND DELIVERING THE LEACHATE FROM THE LANDFILL TO THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT. EACH LOAD WILL SAMPLED AT THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT, A COMPOSITE SAMPLE CREATED AND THE SAMPLES ANALYZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS & CONDITIONS. EXHIBIT 2 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE , AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING HING DIVISION SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 164

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Roderfield, Wu 24881

K SOR TRUCKING

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15640

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 11/22/2011				BID OPENING TIME 03]]:30PM	
				CAT			UNIT PRICE	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMB	EH	UNIT PHICE	AMOUNT
				a				
							UPON THE MUTUAL	
							ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30)	
0					RATION DAT		CH RENEWAL SHALI	_
							NDITIONS OF THE	
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL BE L	IMITED	TO TWO (2) ONE	
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.					
	CANCEL	LATION		e nie	ECTOR OF R	HECHAS	ING RESERVES THE	-
12							ELY UPON WRITTE	것은 B
							S AND/OR SERVICE	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT HEREII	١.
	ODEN M	ADVET	CI AIIC	с. т	UE DIBECTO	D NE D	URCHASING MAY	
	Cherry Theorem 1		F 100 200 11 10 200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	540,000			ON THE OPEN	
				,			ITION OR COST	
							RACT FOR IMME-	
							NFORESEEN CAUSE	
							N TRANSPORTATIO	N
	UR AN	UNANII	CIPAI	FD IN	CREASE IN	THE VU	LUME OF WORK).	
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE S	TATE M	AY DEEM THE	
					, AND TERM	INATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	MITHOU	T FUTH	ER OR	DER.				
	DEV E	/2000						
	REV. 5	/ 2009						
	INSURA	NCE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENDOR SHA	LL FUR	NISH PROOF OF	
							TY INSURANCE	
					HE CONTRAC		LESS OTHERWISE	
							NIMUM AMOUNT OF	
	INSUKA	NCE CO	VERAG	E KEU	UIRED IS \$	250,00	0.	
					2 H:			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 443 55 771 DATE								
SIGNATURE Kimbe	ll Rul	and by	lar			3	04-436-5057 DAT	11-10-2011
TITLE OWNER	350 To 100 To 10	FI	EIŇ					GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE K&R TRUKING

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15640

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

□ Rox	derfield Wu	24881		25304 30	4-926-0499
DATE PRINT 10/17/		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED BID BUYER: RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING BID OPENING PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y CONTACT PERS	DATE: TIME: DE A FAX OU REGAR	GN-23 DEP15640 11/22/2011 1:30 PM NUMBER IN CASE I DING YOUR BID: SE PRINT CLEARLY) END OF RFQ DEP1	*	AL:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

04-436-5057

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15640 Bid Schedule

The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable pursuant to Legislative Rule 148-CSRI1, 6.4.2

DESCRIPTION

QTY

COST

LEACHATE HAULING

(\$ / 100 GAL)

\$ 2.80 / 100 GAL

SIGNATURE Kindall Rubal Jordan DATE 11-10-2011

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent. of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	·
Vendor's Name: KSR TRUKTING	
Authorized Signature: Xinlal R Judan	Date: _// - /O - QO//
State of McDower	· ·
County of McDowell, to-wit:	N . 2 . 2 . 20 . 1/
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of	Jovenbel 201/
My Commission expires MARCH 15, 2020	. 20
	ORY PUBLIC LICKIE & Sulmun

